
Our Goal

By working together and 
connecting through Hui  
and Fono, the goal of this 
work is to develop a network 
of community providers, 
researchers and health 
systems representatives 
that can help facilitate the 
implementation of novel 
programmes, interventions 
and products that help to meet 
the health needs of Māori and 
Pacific communities.

Future Development
Development will occur  
through a co-design process  
with input from members.

There are different levels of 
involvement in the network:

1.	 Just being informed of outputs;

2.	 Active trialing of outputs 
including an adaptation process 
to fit their communities and

3.	 Identifying additional research 
needs or needs for additional 
programmes.

Connecting
Please feel free to reach out  
and get in touch, we’d be delighted 
to hear from you. Here are our 
team members: 

Communication Hub 
John Oetzel
john.oetzel@waikato.ac.nz

Kaiwhakahaere Māori
Darrio Penetito-Hemara
darrio@toitangata.co.nz

Renei Ngawati
renei@toitangata.co.nz

Pacific Team Aiga, Kāinga, 
Kopu Tangata 	
Dianne Sika-Paotonu
dianne.sika-paotonu@otago.ac.nz

Akarere Henry
ceo@swpics.nz

Sulita Povaru-Bourne
Sulita.Povaru-Bourne@swpics.nz

Tori Blanchard
tori.blanchard@swpics.nz

The Network
The network will be:

+	 Community provider focused

+	 A network with specific areas  
of focus for Māori, and for Pacific 
communities

+	 Focus on common interests  
and philosophies

+	 Guided by the following principles:
	 Indigenous mātauranga,  

Pacific approaches, frameworks 
and cultural practices, co-design  
and mutual respect, options 
and self-determination, health 
equity, bi-directional learning and 
dialogue, and sustainability.

Overview
Kia ora, Faka’alofa lahi atu, Mālō nī, Talofa lava, Kia orana, Mālō e lelei, 
Fakatalofa atu, Ni sa bula vinaka, Mauri, Gude, Aloha, Ia ora na, warm Pacific 
Greetings and welcome, to the Healthier Lives Implementation Network.
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